

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20_472

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act.

Please see the replies, set out against your questions, below:

- 1. How many Intuitive Surgical DaVinci Robots do you have in your Trust and which model are they? i.e DaVinci Si, X, XI, SP etc.*
- 2. How many and which procedures did you complete with each model of DaVinci robot in the last 3 financial years and year to do date?*
- 3. Which surgeons use the Da Vinci Robot in your Trust?*
- 4. What is your total spend by financial year for the last two years with Initiative Surgical with the following product codes:-*

I can confirm that we do not have Da Vinci robots in the Trust.